# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KUMMETZ	12/02/2011
VAN HANSON	12/02/2011
CHRISTOPHER G. RANSON	12/02/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANDREW LLC	
Street Address:	1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16167315

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLCAddress Line 1:4600 W 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2291/100.1421US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY J. RELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily J. Reller/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=947041 - Executed Assignment (PCT application)\_7408483\_1 (00767236xA42DA)#page1.tif source=947041 - Executed Assignment (PCT application)\_7408483\_1 (00767236xA42DA)#page2.tif

PATENT 505494361 REEL: 049282 FRAME: 0975

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, THOMAS KUMMETZ, VAN HANSON, and

CHRISTOPHER G. RANSON, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions

and improvements disclosed in a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application entitled "SYSTEMS

AND METHODS FOR TRANSPORTING DIGITAL RF SIGNALS", filed in the United

States Receiving Office on October 19, 2011, and assigned International Application No.

PCT/US2011/056809; and

WHEREAS, ANDREW LLC, a limited liability company of the State of North

Carolina, having a place of business at 1100 CommScope Place, S.E., Hickory, North Carolina

28602 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this

invention and the patent application (the "application");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, as assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application; and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any United

States and foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in

part, including all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof; in and to any Letters Patent and

similar protective rights granted on said United States and foreign applications, including all

PATENT REEL: 049282 FRAME: 0976 Assignment to ANDREW LLC

Entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSPORTING DIGITAL RF SIGNALS

Inventors: Thomas Kummetz, Van Hanson, Christopher G. Ranson

KS Ref: 62508-813602

Page 2 of 2

divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof; and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said United States and foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said United States and foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **ANDREW LLC**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, reissues and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

THOMAS KUMMETZ

VAN HANSON

CHRISTOPHER G. RANSON

Date: 2-Dec - 204

Date: 2-Dec-2011

Date: 2 - Dec - 2011

PATENT REEL: 049282 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 05/25/2019**